

19.06.2025
Item no. 27.
Court No.2.
Rakib

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 284 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 of 2025**

**G.S. Ruppal (Gur Charan Sinch Ruppal) & Anr.
VS
Central Bureau of Investigation Anti Corruption
Branch.**

Mr. Suresh Kumar Mitruka,
Mr. Aayush Mitruka,
Ms. Shruti Yadav,
Mr. Sujit Swami.

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudipta Kumar Mazumder, Ld. DSGI,
Mr. Sourab Kar.

...for the CBI.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners is directed to handover a copy of the revisional application along with connected application upon the learned advocate who has entered appearance on behalf of the CBI.

List the revisional application before the next available Circuit Bench.

The prayer for interim order in CRAN 1 of 2025 will be considered after the revisional application along with connected application is served upon the learned advocate appearing for the CBI.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)