

30.06. 2025  
Item No.78  
KB  
Ct. no. 3

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**C.R.R 284 of 2025**  
**IA No. CRAN/1/2025**

In the matter of: **G S Ruppal and Anr.**  
... Petitioners.

Mr. Suresh Kr. Mitruka,  
Ms. Shruti Yadav,  
Mr. Sujit Swami  
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumdar,  
Mr. Sourab Kar  
...for CBI.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, let the matter appear in the next  
available circuit.

**(Subhendu Samanta, J.)**