

02.09.2025  
SL No.58  
Ct. No.03  
Sudipta

**Calcutta High Court  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**CRR 284 of 2025  
With  
CRAN 1 of 2025**

**G S Ruppal (Gur Charan Singh Ruppal) & Anr.  
Vs.  
Central Bureau of Investigation Anti-Corruption Branch**

*For the Petitioners :*

**Mr. Suresh Kumar Mitruka  
Mr. Aayush Mitruka  
Ms. Shruti Yadav  
Mr. Sujit Swami**

*.....Advocates*

*For the CBI :*

**Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder  
Mr. Sourab Kar**

*.....Advocates*

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to file supplementary affidavit.
2. Liberty is granted. Learned counsel for the petitioner filed supplementary affidavit. Let it be taken on record. Copy of the same has already been supplied to the learned counsel for the CBI.
3. Let the matter appear on **10<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**.

**( Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J. )**