

10.09.2025

Ct. No.3
Sl. No.74
Mujahid

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**CRR 284 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 of 2025**

G S Ruppal (Gur Charan Singh Ruppal) & Anr.
Vs.
Central Bureau of Investigation Anit-Corruption Branch

Mr. Suresh Kumar Mitruka,
Ms. Shruti Yadav,
Mr. Sujit Swami

...for the petitioners

Mr. Sandip Kumar Mazumder,
Mr. Sourab Kar

...for the CBI

1. CBI is also directed to produce the CD.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)