

15.01.2026
Item no. 58.
Court No.3.
Rakib

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 284 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 of 2025**

In the matter of : **G S Ruppal (Gur Charan Singh Ruppal) &
Anr.**

.....petitioners.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Mitrika

Mr. Sujit Swami

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumdar, Ld. DSGI

Mr. Sourab Kar.

...for the CBI

Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

Learned DSGI, appearing on behalf of the CBI has produced the Case Diary and submits that he has instructions to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 13th of February, 2026.

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed by 27th of February, 2026.

Let the revisional application appear along with connected application in the available Circuit Bench in the Month of March, 2026.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)