

18.03.2026
Sl. No.124
Ct. 06

C.R.R 284 of 2025

CRAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of: G S Ruppal (Gur Charan Singh Ruppal) & Anr.
... petitioners

NB

Mr. Suresh Kumar Mitruka,
Mr. Sujit Swami,
Ms. Shruti Yadav.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder Id.DSGI,
Mr. Sourab Kar.
....for the CBI.

Let proper opposition be filed by the CBI, within two weeks
from this date.

Reply, if any, be filed, within a week therefrom.

List this matter for hearing under the heading 'Contested
Application' after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)