

29  
10.04.2026  
Court. No.6  
*Sudipta*

**CRR/284/2025**  
**IA NO: CRAN/1/2025.**

**G S RUPPAL AND ANR**  
**VS**  
**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ANTI CORRUPTION**  
**BRANCH**

*Mr. Suresh Kumar Mitruka*  
*Mr. Aayush Mitruka*  
*Ms. Shruti Yadav*  
*Mr. Sujit Swami*

*... for the petitioner*  
*Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder, Ld. D.S.G.I*  
*Mr. Sourab Kar*

*...for the CBI*

1. The matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench.
2. Affidavit-in-Opposition, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**